

## **EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 8**

## INVITATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL ART CONTEST AND SHOW GUIDELINES

Sponsored by Educational Service Unit 8 Art Department and Steph Wanek, Art Consultant

Date: April 23-25, 2018

**Location: Antelope County Fair Grounds Building in Neligh** 

## **SCHEDULE**

Monday, April 23

Set up and hang entries ......8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Judging ...... After 3:00 p.m.

Tuesday, April 24

Open to the Public ......12:00 to 8:00 p.m.

Wednesday, April 25

**ELIGIBILITY:** Any student currently enrolled in school as a freshman, sophomore, junior or senior.

SPECIFICATIONS: Each school is limited to eight entries in each category. However, one student may enter

one or more in the category. Entries should be original works of art.

**ENTRY FORMS:** Due before **April 13, 2018**. Oversized pieces that require much board or floor space,

please advise with entry letter.

**FEES:** Fifty cents (50¢) per entry will be billed to your school after the show.

TAGS: Entry tag sheets can be downloaded (PDF version or Interactive Word version) and

completed to attach to each piece of artwork. The source needs to identify specifically where you got the idea. Example: still life, magazine, photograph, own

photo, etc. Tags for other Art Shows can be folded under.

**PRESENTATION:** All entries must be checked in and hung by your school representative (art instructor

and students preferred). No entries will be accepted after 3:00 p.m., on Monday, April 23, 2018. Bring your own nails, hammer, staple gun, pliers, etc. Your school representative must remove all entries at the conclusion of the awards presentation.

**AGREEMENT:** No works may be withdrawn from the show early. We are not responsible for accidents.

**JUDGE:** The show will be judged Monday, April 23<sup>rd</sup> after 3:00 p.m. and critiqued on Wednesday,

April 25<sup>th</sup> at 1:00 p.m.

AWARDS: Ribbons will be given to the deserving works as follows: Superior - Blue, Excellent -

Red and Honorable Mention - White. The judge will give special Judges' Merit

Awards to deserving students' works of art.